NO.F.1(2-59)-ESSTT/PR/2020/34330-337 GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF PANCHAYATS

DATED, AGARTALA, THE 19 H JAN'2021

ORDER

In the interest of public service, **Sri Nandan Paul, Panchayat Extension Officer, Dukli RD Block,** West Tripura District is hereby transferred and posted to District Panchayat Office, West Tripura District, Agartala with immediate effect.

He should join for duty to DPO, West Tripura District, Agartala on or before 25th January, 2021 positively. Any violation would be viewed seriously.

This order shall be strictly adhered to.

(D. Reang)

Director of Panchayats Government of Tripura

Copy to :-

- 1. The Joint Director of Panchayat (Head of Office), Directorate of Panchayats, for information;
- **2.** The District Panchayat Officer, West Tripura District for information and necessary action please.
- 3. The PS to the Secretary, RD(Panchayat) Department for kind information of the Secretary;
- **4.** The Block Development Officer, Dukli RD Block for information and necessary action please. He is requested **to release Sri Paul, Panchayat Extension Officer** with direction to report for duty to the DPO, West Tripura immediately and also requested to send his service book & LPC with all up-to-date entries to the DPO, West Tripura under intimation to this Directorate;
- **5.** The Treasury Officer/ Sub-Treasury Officer______ for information and necessary action please;
- **6. Sri Nandan Paul, Panchayat Extension Officer,** C/O- BDO, Dukli RD Block, West Tripura District for information and compliance.

7. Personal file for record.

Director of Panchayats Government of Tripura